(Street)

(City)

(Last)

(Street)

LOS ANGELES

CA

(State)

(First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* RICHMOND UK INC

1840 CENTURY PARK EAST

90067

(Zip)

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL	

OMB Number: 3235-0287 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to

obligati 🔼	ons may conting tion 1(b).			File							ities Exchanç ompany Act o			34				response:	0.5	
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP /DE/					TR	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TRW AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS CORP [TRW]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title X Other (specify					
					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/11/2005									below) A below) Former 10% Owner						
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90067					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 03/15/2005									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(SI		Zip)	on-Deriv	vative	Seci	uritie	e Ac	auire		snosed o	f or		eficially	v Own					
Table I - Non-Derivat 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/Y				tion	on 2A. Dee Execution (Year) if any		Deemed cution Date,		ction Instr.	4. Securities	Acquired (A) or (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar) or	5. Amou Securiti Benefic Owned	unt of ies :ially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				v					Amount	(A) (D)	or I	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)							
Common Stock ⁽¹⁾ 03/11/2			2005	03/11/2005		005	S ⁽²⁾		7,256,500	0 D \$1		\$19.65	9,743,500		I		See footnote. ⁽³⁾			
		Ta	able II -								osed of, c				Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any			Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Exerc tion Da n/Day/Y		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		De Se (Ir	Price of erivative ecurity istr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	i S Illy	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	or	ount mber ures						
		Reporting Person*	ORP /	DE/																
(Last) 1840 CE	NTURY PA	(First)	(Mi	iddle)																
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90067																				
(City)		(State)	(Zi _l	p)																
	nd Address of MOND TA	Reporting Person* AI INC																		
(Last) 1840 CE	NTURY PA	(First)	(Mi	iddle)																

LOS ANGELES	CA	90067							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS CORP									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1840 CENTURY PARK EAST									
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90067							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Par value \$0.01 per share.
- 2. Shares were sold pursuant to the First Stock Purchase Agreement and Second Stock Purchase Agreement dated March 8, 2005, by and among TRW Automotive Holdings Corp., as the purchaser, Northrop Grumman Corporation and Richmond U.K. Inc., as the seller (together, the "Agreements") in a transaction that closed on March 11, 2005.
- 3. The shares represent approximately 9.8% ownership by Richmond U.K. Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is 100% owned by Richmond TAI Corp., a Delaware corporation, which is 100% owned by Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp., an Ohio corporation, which is 100% owned by by Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in a transaction reportable under Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

John H. Mullan, Corporate 03/21/2005 Vice President and Secretary

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp., an Ohio corporation Name:

Address: 1840 Century Park East Los Angeles, CA 90067 Designated Filer: Northrop Grumman Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: NOC

Date of Event

Requiring Statement: 03/11/2005

Signature:

/s/ Kathleen M. Salmas By:

Kathleen M. Salmas

Secretary

Name: Richmond TAI Corp., a Delaware corporation

1840 Century Park East Address:

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Designated Filer: Northrop Grumman Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: NOC

Date of Event

Requiring Statement: 03/11/2005

Signature: /s/ Kathleen M. Salmas

Kathleen M. Salmas By:

Secretary

Name: Richmond U.K. Inc., a Delaware corporation

Address: 1840 Century Park East

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Designated Filer:

Northrop Grumman Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: NOC

Date of Event

Requiring Statement: 03/11/2005

/s/ Kathleen M. Salmas Signature:

Kathleen M. Salmas By:

Secretary